  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
June, 2001 − Rev. 5
178 Publication Order Number:
MC14069UB/D
MC14069UB
Hex Inverter
The MC14069UB hex inverter is constructed with MOS P−channel
and N−channel enhancement mode devices in a single monolithic

WW, W = Work Week
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC14069UBCP PDIP−14 2000/Box
MC14069UBD SOIC−14 2750/Box
MC14069UBDR2 SOIC−14 2500/Tape & Reel
MC14069UBDT TSSOP−14
MC14069UBF EIAJ SO−14
96/Rail
See Note 1.
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
1
14
PDIP−14
P SUFFIX
CASE 646
MC14069UBCP
AWLYYWW
SOIC−14
D SUFFIX
CASE 751A
TSSOP−14
DT SUFFIX
CASE 948G
1
14
14069U
AWLYWW
14
069U
ALYW
1
14
EIAJ SO−14
F SUFFIX
CASE 965
1
14
MC14069UB
ALYW
MC14069UBFEL EIAJ SO−14 See Note 1.
1. For ordering information on the EIAJ version of
the SOIC packages, please contact your local
ON Semiconductor representative.
MC14069UBDTR2 TSSOP−14 2500/Tape & Reel
MC14069UBDTEL TSSOP−14 2000/Tape & Reel
MC14069UB
179
Figure 1. Pin Assignment